(HjHusqvarna

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414,

and HUV 4414-XP

lllustrated Parts

List

Gasoline Utility Vehicles

Manual Number 525888503
Edition Code 0309A00000



USING THE ILLUSTRATED PARTS LIST

A WARNING

« This manual is to be used only for identification and ordering of service parts. Be sure to read and use
the maintenance and service manual before attempting any vehicle repairs.

This manual covers HUV 4214, HUV 4414 and HUV 4414-XP gasoline vehicles.

The manual is divided into sections. Note that there are two or three flags on the outside edge of each page. The
first flag contains the section number of which that page is a part. The other flag (or flags) contains the letter D, E, or
G, signifying that the page pertains to the diesel, electric, or gasoline vehicles only.

Use the Table of Contents to find the sections and pages that contain the parts and assemblies you seek. The Table
of Contents lists section numbers, and under them, the individual page titles and numbers to be found in that
section. The index can be used to find specific parts and assemblies. The index is divided into numerical and
alphabetical listings with the page numbers in italic text.

There is a two-page spread for each individual page title in the Table of Contents. On the left-hand page is an
illustration showing the parts in their relative positions; the parts are each tagged with an item number in a balloon.
The right-hand page is the parts list page, and gives the page title at the top, then the item numbers (corresponding
to the numbers on the illustration), part descriptions, and quantity of parts used.

Note that a part description may be indented. This indention corresponds to a parts assembly level indicated by the
numbers 1, 2, 3, and 4 at the top left corner of the parts description area of the parts list page. A part that is indented
to level 2 is a component of the level 1 part (assembly) that it is listed under. A Jevel 3 part is a component of the leve/
2 part that it is listed under, and a level 4 part is a component of the level 3 part preceding it. In each case, the part
quantity given for a level 2, 3, or 4 part is the quantity used per next higher level assembly of which it is a component. A
part that is not indented is a level T part. This means that the quantity given is the quantity used per the portion of
the vehicle illustrated on that particular spread.

HOW TO ORDER PARTS

Replacement parts and accessories can be obtained from our network of authorized dealers and distributors. For
the name and address of the Husqvarna representative nearest you, logon to our web site at
www.usa.husgvarna.com. If you would prefer to write to us, direct your letter to: Husqvarna, Attention: Marketing
Services, 7349 Statesville Rd., Charlotte, NC 28269 USA. Your local authorized Husqvarna representative can also
provide technical advice, parts, and service manuals.

Husqvarna

Husqvarna Professional Products, Inc.
7349 Statesville Rd.
Charlotte, NC 28269

USA
www.husqvarna.com



NOTE: Thisillustrated parts list represents the most current information at the time of publication. Husqvarna is con-
tinually working to further improve its vehicles and other products. These improvements may affect the parts
used to service the vehicle. Any modification and/or significant change in specifications will be forwarded to
all Husqvarna distributors/dealers and will, when applicable, appear in future editions of this illustrated parts
list.

Husqvarna reserves the right to change specifications and designs at any time without notice and without the
obligation of making changes to units previously sold.

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

SECTION 5 - STEERING AND SUSPENSION

Steering 5-3
Steering Wheel .. 5-5
Front SUSPENSION ...cuiirieirereirisintssicisesessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 5-7
Rear Suspension 5-9
Springs & Shocks 5-11
SECTION 6 - ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
Electrical COMPONENTS .....cvreeerrrrrrneernsiressesissssesssesssesssenns 6-3
Wiring 6-7
SECTION 7 - BRIGGS GASOLINE ENGINE
SEAMTET MOTOK oueeceeecerecreeincenenseeessenseseseess e esssessserssesssesasesssesssesasesasesssssasesans 7-3
Engine and Engine Mounting .......cceeceesees 7-5
Engine Shroud 7-7
Electical Components — Engine 7-9
Governor Control Brakets and SPrings ......eeeereseesesnsseseenns 7-11
Oil Pump, QOil Filter and Crankcase Cover 7-13
Cylinder Head & Valves .....cevevrrenne. 7-15
Cylinder Assembly 7-17
Crankshaft aNd PISTONS ........ovveeevnreeerinesiesissssssssissssssesssssssssssssssssses 7-19
FIYWREEN .ottt sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 7-21
Engine Gaskets and Seals 7-23
INtAKE MANITOI .o siesisesissssssss s ssssssssssssssssssssssssessssassssens 7-25
Fuel Pump and Filter 7-27
CAIDUIETON oeieeeeceesecee et eesseeesseseases s essssesssssessesssses s sbasesasssssssessasssasesas 7-29
Air Cleaner ....ceeens 7-31
SECTION 8 - FUEL SYSTEM
Fuel System 8-3
FUBT TANK «eeetreeneeeetieiecenecesneeesseseasee e essseesssessssessssessssessssessssessasessasessasessasessasees 8-5
SECTION 9 - EXHAUST SYSTEM
Exhaust System 9-3
SECTION 10 - CLUTCHES
ClUtCh COVEr — SEAIEA ....ooeeeeeeeeeeeeieeeeeseeesse e eesessssessssssasessaseesns 10-3

Page 2 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List



CONTENTS

Drive Clutch 10-5
Drive Belt 10-7
Driven Clutch 10-9

SECTION 11 - DRIVETRAIN COMPONENTS

Transaxle — 2WD ...ceoveeeneeeecesseeeseeesseesseesseeesssseanes 11-3
Transaxle - 2WD (Continued) 11-5
Transaxle — AWD ... ceoveeeneeeecerseeeseeesseesseesseeesssseanes 11-7
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-9
Transaxle — 4WD (Continued) 11-11
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-13
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-15
Transaxle — 4WD (Continued) 11-17
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-19
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-21
Transaxle - 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-23
HaIf SNAFLS oottt eeseess s ssssessasessssseanes 11-25
Forward/Reverse Shifter - 4WD 11-27
Forward/Reverse Shifter - 2WD 11-29
CoNtrol Cables — 2WD .....enneeeieceecesseeessessssesssesessessssessssessasecsas 11-31
CoNtrol Cables — AWD ......eoneeeeeeeeeeesseceseesssesssessssessssessssessasscsss 11-33
Front DIfferential .........nisssissssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 11-35
Prop Shafts 11-37
SECTION 12 - MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS
Maintenance and SEIVICE TOOIS ...veeeeeneeessseeseesse s eessessssssssssessssessasessssessssseases 12-3
Maintenance and Service TOOIS, CONTINUED ... erceeeeeneesessesessssensnee 12-5
Maintenance and Service TOOIS, CONTINUED .....oeeveveeeereneereeereeeseeesseesseessesessssssnns 12-7
Maintenance and Service TOOIS, CONTINUED .....oeeveeeerencereeeeceeeeeneesensssesnsessnee 12-9
Maintenance and Service TOOIS, CONTINUED ... eeeeeeeneesensesessssessnee 12-11

SECTION i - INDEX

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List Page 3



CONTENTS

Drive CIUtch ... 10-5
DIIVE BEIT ettt esanssssessessssssssssessesssssessessssasssssessessessesasses 10-7
Driven Clutch ... 10-9

SECTION 11 - DRIVETRAIN COMPONENTS

Transaxle — 2WD ...ceeereeneeeesseemseesseenseenasees 11-3
Transaxle — 2WD (Continued) 11-5
Transaxle — AWD ...cevcenreeeeersseenseenseesseenanees 11-7
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-9
Transaxle — 4WD (Continued) 11-11
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-13
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-15
Transaxle — 4WD (Continued) 11-17
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-19
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-21
Transaxle — 2WD and 4WD (Continued) 11-23
HAIf SNALS ..oooeeeeeeiereceeeiisssisessssss it ssssssssasssssssssssssssssssssens 11-25

Forward/Reverse Shifter - 4WD 11-27
Forward/Reverse Shifter - 2WD 11-29
CONLIOl CABIES = 2WD .aueerererreirseirssissssssesssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 11-31
CoNLrol Cables — AWD .....eeerrenressiesseesssssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 11-33
Front DIffErential ........cccceeeeeeneensenssns s ssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssens 11-35
Prop Shafts 11-37
SECTION 12 - MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS
Maintenance and SEIVICE TOOIS .....enrensenrennennesseesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssses 12-3
Maintenance and Service Tools, CONINUE ......cevrrrrrrrrererernrennrnsreesssessesssssesenes 12-5
Maintenance and Service TOOIS, CONLINUED .....oeieveeeerencereeieeceeesseessesssesssessssnns 12-7
Maintenance and Service Tools, Continued 12-9
Maintenance and Service Tools, Continued 12-11

SECTION i - INDEX

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List Page 3



EXHAUST SYSTEM E



Page 9-2

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

000907-001



EXHAUST SYSTEM

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
12 3 4
1 52532 82-01 Manifold, Exhaust, B&S 14hp 1
2 52532 82-02 Muffler, B&S 14hp 1
3 52579 66-01 Clamp, Muffler, 1.38 Dia 1
2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 9-3






CLUTCHES E



Page 10-2

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

0000882-001



CLUTCH COVER - SEALED

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Instl, Cvt Cover, Sealed (includes items 2 through 10) 1
2 603 00 08-74 Screw, M6 X 16 Tt Hx FI Hd 8
3 603 00 09-76 Clamp, Hose, Ctb 64mm 1
4 52334 59-18 Gasket, Cover, Cvt, Xrt 950 1
5 603 00 13-23 Filter, Inlet, Cover, CVT 1
6 52532 82-39 Cover, Cvt, Outer 1
7 52532 82-40 Hose, Cvt, Inlet 1
8 52579 26-01 Washer, 5/16, Cone 4
9 52579 29-01 Washer, 5/16, Neoprene 4
10 52579 42-01 Screw, 5/16-24 X .625 Loctite 4

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 10-3




&4 \x.. /\U» \!@M\//\
9y s
“

U JIESA

000901-001

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 10-4



DRIVE CLUTCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 52334 59-96 Clutch, Drive, Cvtech (includes items 2 through 10) 1
2 52532 82-80 Asm, Fixed Flange, Drive 1
3 52532 82-81 Seat, Spring, Drive 1
4 52532 82-82 Stopper, Drive 1
5 5253282-83 Spring, Drive 1
6 5253282-84 Flange, Sliding, Drive 1
7 5253282-85 Asm, Block 6
8 52532 82-86 Asm, Cap 1
9 52532 82-87 Washer, Lock, M20 1
10 5253282-88 Nut, Hex, M20x1.5 1

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 10-5



Page 10-6

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

000915-001



DRIVE BELT

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
123 4
1 52334 59-98 Belt, Cvt 1

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 10-7



000901-002

Page 10-8

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List



DRIVEN CLUTCH

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 52334 59-97 Clutch, Driven, Cvtech (includes items 2 through 8) (includes items 2 through 8) .......cccccoeuveueneeeunnns 1
2 52532 82-64 Flange, Fixed, Driven 1
3 52532 82-65 Washer, Driven Clutch, Cvtech 1
4 52532 82-66 Asm, Flange, Sliding, Driven 1
5 52532 82-67 Spring, Driven Clutch, Cvtech 1
6 52532 82-68 Cam, Machined 1
7 52532 82-69 Key, Cam 1
8 52532 82-70 Ring, Snap, External 1

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 10-9







DRIVETRAIN COMPONENTS E



000909-002

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-2



TRANSAXLE - 2WD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234

1 523 3459-35 Transaxle, Kanzaki, Uv30c, 2wd 1
2 N/A Housing, Transaxle, Kanzaki, L 1
3 N/A Housing, transaxle, Kanzaki, R 1
4 N/A Bolt, M14x16, T/A Housing asm 1
5 N/A Washer, Drain Plug, T/A Housing 1
6 N/A Plug, 3/4-16, W/P CMP 1
7 N/A Packing, P 16.0, Transaxle 1
8 N/A Dipstick CMP, T/A Housing ASM 1
9 N/A Pin, 8X14, Transaxle 2

1

N/A Seal, TC304508, T/A Housing ASM
N/A Bolt, M8X30

_ =
)

_
()}

Note: Note: The parts on this page are components of the 2WD transaxle.

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-3



000909-005

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-4



TRANSAXLE - 2WD (CONTINUED)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Bearing, 6204, Transaxle 1
2 N/A Washer, 20 X 30 X 1.6, Reduction Shaft 3
3 N/A Washer, 25X44X2, Reduction Shaft ASM 1
4 N/A Gear, Reduction, FWD 1
5 N/A Gear, Reduction, REV 1
6 N/A Collar, Spline, Reduction Shaft ASM 1
7 N/A Collar, Reduction Shaft ASM 1
8 N/A Shifter, Reduction Shaft ASM 1
9 N/A Ring, 20, Transaxle 1
10 N/A Ring, 24, Reduction Shaft asm 1
1 N/A Bearing, 6305 NTN, Reduction Shaft 1
12 N/A Needle, 202413, Redn Shaft asm 2
13 N/A Needle, 253013, Transaxle 2
14 N/A Shaft, Reduction, 2WD 1
15 N/A Cover, PTO, FRT Cover 1
16 N/A Bolt, 8 X 20, FRT Drive Cover 5

Note: Note: The parts on this page are components of the 2WD transaxle.

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-5



000909-001

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-6



TRANSAXLE - 4WD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234

1 523 3459-36 Transaxle, Kanzaki, Uv30c, 4wd 1
2 N/A Housing, Transaxle, Kanzaki, L 1
3 N/A Housing, transaxle, Kanzaki, R 1
4 N/A Bolt, M14x16, T/A Housing asm 1
5 N/A Washer, Drain Plug, T/A Housing 1
6 N/A Plug, 3/4-16, W/P CMP 1
7 N/A Packing, P 16.0, Transaxle 1
8 N/A Dipstick CMP, T/A Housing ASM 1
9 N/A Pin, 8X14, Transaxle 3

1

N/A Seal, TC304508, T/A Housing ASM
N/A Bolt, M8X30

_ =
)

_
()}

Note: Note: The parts on this page are components of the 4WD transaxle.

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-7



<
NRD 5 AN
i ,0«\‘/
NS /’« /‘//

N

Y

) ¢
N A =X 4 A
A \\é\\‘l.l
\ | |5 \ 2 5 v
\ ¢ I X 0\/\\ \ & \«.V-w‘\ NN

000909-003

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-8



TRANSAXLE - 2WD AND 4WD (CONTINUED)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Washer, 27X40X2, I/P Shaft 1
2 N/A Shaft, Input, Transaxle 1
3 N/A Gear, Input, I/P Shaft ASM 1
4 52579 63-01 Sleeve, 20X30X13, I/P Shaft 1
5 N/A Ring, 26, I/P Shaft ASM 1
6 N/A Bearing, 6204, Transaxle 1
7 N/A Bearing, 6304, I/P Shaft ASM 1

Note: Note: The parts on this page are components of the 4WD transaxle.

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-9




Page 11-10

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

000909-004



TRANSAXLE - 4WD (CONTINUED)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Bearing, 6204, Transaxle 1
2 N/A Washer, 20 X 30 X 1.6, Reduction Shaft 3
3 N/A Washer, 25X44X2, Reduction Shaft ASM 1
4 N/A Shaft, Reduction, 4WD 1
5 N/A Gear, Reduction, FWD 1
6 N/A Gear, Reduction, REV 1
7 N/A Collar, Spline, Reduction Shaft ASM 1
8 N/A Collar, Reduction Shaft ASM 1
9 N/A Shifter, Reduction Shaft ASM 1
10 N/A Ring, 20, Transaxle 1
1 N/A Ring, 24, Reduction Shaft asm 1
12 N/A Bearing, 6305 NTN, Reduction Shaft 1
13 N/A Needle, 202413, Redn Shaft asm 2
14 N/A Needle, 253013, Transaxle 2

Note: Note: The parts on this page are components of the 4WD transaxle.

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-11



000909-006

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-12



TRANSAXLE - 2WD AND 4WD (CONTINUED)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Needle, 253013, Transaxle 2
2 N/A Washer, 20x34x2, Rev Shaft asm 1
3 N/A Washer, 25x36x2, Rev Shaft asm 1
4 N/A Shaft, Idle, Reverse 1
5 N/A Gear, Idle, Reverse 1
6 N/A Pin, 8.0X40, Transaxle 1

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-13




000909-007

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-14



TRANSAXLE - 2WD AND 4WD (CONTINUED)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Packing, P 16.0, Transaxle 2
2 N/A Bolt, M8X30 1
3 N/A Arm, Shift, CMP 1
4 N/A Fork, Shift 1
5 N/A Shaft, Shift Fork 1
6 N/A Collar, Fork Shaft 1
7 N/A Switch, Safety, CMP 1
8 N/A Packing, P12.5, Shift Asm 1
9 N/A Collar, Shift Arm 1
10 N/A Plate, Keep, Transaxle 1
1 N/A Spring, Inner, Shift Asm 1
12 N/A Spring, 23, Shift Asm 1
13 N/A Ball, 5/16, Shift Asm 1

Note: Note: The parts on this page are components of the 4WD transaxle.

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-15



000909-008

Page 11-16 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List



TRANSAXLE - 4WD (CONTINUED)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Packing, P 16.0, Transaxle 2
2 N/A Pin, 8X14, Transaxle 2
3 N/A Bolt, M8X30 11
4 N/A Collar, Shift Arm 1
5 N/A Plate, Keep, Transaxle 1
6 N/A Arm, Shift, 4WD, CMP 1
7 N/A Block, Shift, PTO FRT Asm 1
8 N/A Colar, Front Shift 1
9 N/A Spring, 26, PTO FRT Asm 1
10 N/A Kit, Shim, PTO, FRT Asm 1
1 N/A Gear, Front Drive, 20T 1
12 N/A Gear, Front Drive, 26T 1
13 N/A Shaft, Front Drive 1
14 N/A Cap, Front Drive 1
15 N/A Case, Front Drive 1
16 N/A Cover, Front Drive 1
17 N/A Shaft, PTO, Transaxle, Kanzaki 1
18 N/A Packing, Front Drive 1
19 N/A Packing, PTO, FRT, Asm 1
20 N/A Bearing, 6006 NTN, PTO FRT Asm 1
21 N/A Bearing, 6007 NTN, Transaxle 1
22 N/A Bearing, 6205 NTN, PTO FRT Asm 2
23 N/A Packing, G50.0, PTO FRT Asm 1
25 N/A Seal, TC254208, PTO FRT Asm 1
26 N/A Bolt, 8X22, PTO FRT Asm 1
27 N/A Bolt, 8X25, PTO FRT Asm 4
28 N/A Bolt, 10x 80, Pto Frt Asm 2
29 N/A Cap, Sealing, 20, PTO FRT Asm 1
30 N/A Cap, Sealing 62, PTO FRT Asm 1

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-17




ki (W \&\\.\“//:“ g
) L

T
R N RGN
KNS B

000909-009

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-18



TRANSAXLE - 2WD AND 4WD (CONTINUED)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Pin, 8X14, Transaxle 4
2 N/A Bearing, 6007 NTN, Transaxle 2
3 N/A Housing, Axle, Kanzaki 2
4 N/A Shaft, Axle, Kanzaki 2
5 N/A Packing, Axle Housing, Kanzaki 2
6 N/A Seal, TC355511, Axle Housing Asm 2
7 N/A Bolt, 10 X 35, Axle Housing Asm 16

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-19




eSS

o

1 74
&7 7 =X
- A
OISR
\ / N\ N
%8
\ A QX
) \\ A -
)
k \\\ \ X
Y
,\\ /‘, \«/ 't
' ,, \ A r_-
| > "
= &

=

al ..o\l
\ ”/ : \ : V‘“

AL /V/\\‘f R
b i
‘/ﬂ“\\\»\‘/m/yn//

W=
» } /

N W
/.A,"P\)\ml\n. O 2

000909-011

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-20



TRANSAXLE - 2WD AND 4WD (CONTINUED)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Differential, CMP, T/A Kanzaki 1
2 N/A Bearing, 6008 NTN, Diff 1
3 N/A Bearing, 6009 NTN, Diff 1
4 N/A Bolt, 10 X 20 14
5 N/A Final Gear 1

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-21




000909-012

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-22



TRANSAXLE - 2WD AND 4WD (CONTINUED)

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234

1 N/A Packing, P 16.0, Transaxle 1
2 N/A Ring, 20, Transaxle 1
3 N/A Pin, 8.0X40, Transaxle 2
4 N/A Slider, Diff Lock 1
5 N/A Shaft, Diff Lock 1
6 N/A Fork, Diff Lock 1
7 N/A Spring, Diff Lock 1
8 N/A Arm, Diff Lock CMP 1
9 N/A Spacer, 20 X 32 X 3.2, Diff Lock 2

2

—_
o

N/A Spring Pin, CMP

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-23



—

Z /’.‘ .@i’l’ e
Q& [ ( <<(c ye O\,
\(" %é(((( 4 B\ ;

§§jﬁ"_/4. =] ’é’/ - . ”,,“ :
',':'—f: XN ) V A)

2

5
)
~ P

Page 11-24

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

000897-001



HALF SHAFTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Instl, Halfshaft, Rear (includes items 2 through 4) 1
2 5253282-57 Halfshaft, Rear, 4x4 2
3 52579 52-01 Nut, Stake, M18, Halfshaft 2
4 52579 60-01 Washer, Flat, M18 2
5 N/A Instl, Halfshaft, Front (includes items 6 through 8) 1
6 52532 82-04 Halfshaft, Front, 4x4 2
7 52579 52-01 Nut, Stake, M18, Halfshaft 2
8 52579 60-01 Washer, Flat, M18 2

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-25




000899-001

Page 11-26 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER - 4WD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Instl, Control, Dash, 4wd (includes items 2 through 22) 1
2 52334 59-01 Washer, 5/8 Type A Plain Flat 1
3 6030001-17 Stud, 1/4-28 X 0.560 Ball 2
4 603 00 02-77 Screw, M8-1.25 X 18mm Torx 2
5 603 00 09-24 Knob, Fnr 1
6 60300 11-95 Pin, Bow Tie 0.120 X 2.750 1
7 603 00 12-88 Stud, Ball, .346 Dia 2
8 603 00 13-08 Lock Nut, Flg M8 X 1.25 Nylon 1
9 603 00 15-86 Nut Flg M10 X 1.5 Nylon 2
10 52334 59-67 Knob, Black, 32mm Dia 2
1 52334 59-69 Pin, Shifter, Controls 1
12 52532 82-05 Weldment, Shifter, Dash, Fnr 1
13 52532 82-06 Weldment, Shifter, Diff 1
14 52532 82-07 Weldment, Shifter, 4x4 1
15 52532 82-08 Bushing, Flange, 16 Id X 19 6
16 52532 82-09 Spring, Ext, 22mmx 119mm 1
17 52532 82-28 Weldment, Lever, Trans, Fnr 1
18 5253282-53 Stud, Mtg, Spring 1
19 52579 54-01 Weldment, Brkt, Cable, 4wd 1
20 52579 56-01 Weldment, Lever, Axle, 4x4 1
21 603 00 00-94 Locknut, 1/4-28 Nylon Insert 4
22 603 00 04-41 Bolt, M10 X 1.5 X 60 2

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-27



000899-002

Page 11-28 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List



FORWARD/REVERSE SHIFTER - 2WD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Instl, Control, Dash, 2wd (includes items 2 through 21) 1
2 52334 59-01 Washer, 5/8 Type A Plain Flat 1
3 603 00 02-77 Screw, M8-1.25 X 18mm Torx 2
4 603 00 09-24 Knob, Fnr 1
5 60300 11-95 Pin, Bow Tie 0.120 X 2.750 1
6 603 00 12-88 Stud, Ball, .346 Dia 2
7 603 00 13-08 Lock Nut, Flg M8 X 1.25 Nylon 1
8 603 00 15-86 Nut Flg M10 X 1.5 Nylon 1
9 52334 59-67 Knob, Black, 32mm Dia 1
10 52334 59-69 Pin, Shifter, Controls 1
1 52532 82-05 Weldment, Shifter, Dash, Fnr 1
12 52532 82-06 Weldment, Shifter, Diff 1
13 52532 82-08 Bushing, Flange, 16 1d X 19 4
14 52532 82-09 Spring, Ext, 22mmx 119mm 1
15 5253282-12 Cover, Shifter 1
16 52532 82-28 Weldment, Lever, Trans, Fnr 1
17 5253282-53 Stud, Mtg, Spring 1
18 52579 47-01 Spacer, 16.5 Id X 58 Mm 1
19 52579 55-01 Weldment, Brkt, Cable, 2wd 1
20 603 00 00-94 Locknut, 1/4-28 Nylon Insert 2
21 603 00 04-41 Bolt, M10 X 1.5 X 60 1

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-29



000910-002

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-30



CONTROL CABLES -2WD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Instl, Control Cables, 2wd (includes items 2 through 13) 1
2 523 34 59-06 Screw, #10-32 X .625 Hx Washer 2
3 52334 59-12 Tie Wrap, Heavy Duty 1
4 603 00 12-89 Joint, Ball, .346 Dia 2
5 52334 59-64 Cable, Trans, Fnr 1
6 5253282-15 Cable, Accel, B&s 1
7 5253282-16 Cable, Choke, B&s 1
8 52532 82-52 Spring, Ext, 9mm Dia 1
9 5257951-01 Spring, Ext, 7mm Dai, X 55 1
10 52579 57-01 Cable, Trans, Diff-lock 1
1 52579 69-01 Bkt, Spring, Engine, B&s 1
12 603 00 00-51 Washer, #10 Type A Flat 1
13 603 00 00-93 Tie Wrap, 11" Nylon 10

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-31



000910-001

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-32



CONTROL CABLES -4WD

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Instl, Control Cables, 4wd (includes items 2 through 15) 1
2 523 34 59-06 Screw, #10-32 X .625 Hx Washer 2
3 603 0001-37 Joint, #10-32 Ball 2
4 52334 59-12 Tie Wrap, Heavy Duty 1
5 603 00 12-89 Joint, Ball, .346 Dia 2
6 52334 59-64 Cable, Trans, Fnr 1
7 5253282-15 Cable, Accel, B&s 1
8 5253282-16 Cable, Choke, B&s 1
9 52532 82-52 Spring, Ext, 9mm Dia 1
10 5257951-01 Spring, Ext, 7mm Dai, X 55 1
1 52579 57-01 Cable, Trans, Diff-lock 1
12 52579 59-01 Cable, Transaxle, 3228 Mm 1
13 52579 69-01 Bkt, Spring, Engine, B&s 1
14 603 00 00-51 Washer, #10 Type A Flat 1
15 603 00 00-93 Tie Wrap, 11" Nylon 13

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 11-33



000908-001

Page 11-34 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List



FRONT DIFFERENTIAL

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Instl, Front Diff (includes items 2 through 20) 1
2 N/A Never Seeze lubricating compound (Not Shown) 2
3 52334 59-99 Diff, Front, Open, Hilliard (includes items 4 through 19) 1
4 603 00 11-71 Bolt Flanged Head, 3/8-16x1.0 with Loctite 4
5 5257911-01 Assembly, Output Cover 1
6 52579 12-01 Kit, Cover Bolt 1
7 52579 13-01 Kit, Seal 1
8 52579 14-01 Kit, External Retaining Ring 1
9 52579 15-01 Kit, Stub Shaft 1
10 52579 16-01 Kit, Open Differential 1
1 52579 17-01 Ring Gear 1
12 52579 18-01 Kit, Ring Gear Bolt 1
13 52579 19-01 Assembly, Drain Plug 1
14 52579 20-01 Plug, 3/4-16 Hollow Head 1
15 52579 21-01 Kit, Pinion Gear 1
16 52579 22-01 Kit, Input Cover 1
17 52579 23-01 Vent Fitting 1
18 52579 24-01 Kit, Gearcase Assembly 1
19 52579 25-01 Kit, Internal Retaining Ring 1
20 52579 61-01 Hose, Vent, Yellow, Front Diff 1

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-35



000884-001

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

Page 11-36



PROP SHAFTS

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY
1234
1 N/A Instl, Propshaft, XRT 950 (includes items 2 through 6) 1
2 603 00 12-98 Nut,m8,all Metal Lock 2
3 52334 59-21 Bolt-m6x1.0x45 Hex Flhd,blk 2
4 523 34 59-22 Nut-m6x1.0 FI Mtl Lock,blk 2
5 603 00 13-06 Bolt Flanged Head, M8 X 1.25 X 65 2
6 52532 82-03 Asm, Prop Shaft, 4x4 (includes items 7 through 9) 1
7 52532 82-24 Propshaft, Front, 4x4 1
8 52532 82-25 Propshaft, Center, 4x4 1
9 52532 82-26 Propshaft, Rear, 4x4 1

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 11-37







MAINTENANCE AND SERVICETOOLS E



0

([

([T (((((((((((c((((((((((

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List




MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION oy | Y g

12 3 4

The following tool list includes all tools available from Husqvarna for

maintenance and service procedures for gasoline, electric, and/or

diesel vehicles, both past and present models. Be sure to carefully

examine the tool list for applicability to your vehicle before ordering.
1 603 00 18-32 Accelerator Pedal Adjustment Tool 1 1
2 603 00 18-33 Adhesive, Guide Ring, 3-Gram Tube 1
3 603 0018-34 | Arbor ... 1
4 603 00 18-35 Battery Discharge Maching, 36/48 VOIt .........cccoeueeernecmsseemsecerseesanesesasecesnns 1
5 603 00 00-03 Battery Terminal Protector Spray 1 1 1
6 603 00 18-37 Battery Thermometer ......... 1 1 1
7 603 00 18-38 Bearing and Oil Seal Remover Assembly 1 1 1
8 603 00 18-39 Bearing Driver Set 1 1 1
9 603 00 18-40 Bearing Puller ... 1 1 1
10 |60300 18-41 Bearing Puller Wedge Attachment ..... 1 1 1
11 603 00 18-42 Brake Adjustment Tool (used only on vehicles with

manually adjusted mechanical brakes) 1 1
12 |6030018-43 Brake Cable Release Tool 1 1 1
13 |60300 18-44 Brake Pedal Adjustment Tool Kit (includes items 14 and 15)......ccccevvrruencen. 1
14 FHEX Brake Pedal Adjustment Tool 1
15 bl Brake Pedal Tension Tool 1
16 60300 18-46 Calibration Test Module 1
17 60300 18-47 Cam Installation Tool 1
18 60300 18-48 Charger Bezel Tool ... 1
19 |6030018-49 Clutch Removal Tool (for 4x4 vehicles) 1 1

*XX¥

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

Special order item available upon request

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-3




7

(00) \VrD
(0D |
W) S

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-4



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION oy | Y g
12 3 4
20 603 00 18-50 Clutch Tool Kit (includes items 21 - 27) 1
21 603 00 18-51 Clutch Alignment Tool (for pre-unitized transaxle
vehicles built prior to 1997 model year) 1
22 | 60300 18-52 Drive Clutch Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) ........ccoeeeneesnsesseennns 1
23 |6030018-53 Drive Clutch Hub Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) ......c..cccoeeemseennsienns 1
24 160300 18-54 Driven Clutch Cam Puller (for Kawasaki engines only) ..........coocovevnnrenes 1
25 | 60300 18-55 Driven Clutch Puller Plug (for Kawasaki engines only) ........ccecoveeenneuns 1
26 | 60300 18-56 Drive Clutch Holder Tool Assembly (for Kawasaki engines only) .......... 1
27 603 00 18-57 Press Weldment (for Kawasaki engines only) ..... 1
28 |6030018-58 Drive ClutchFixed Sheave Tool (for 4x4 vehicles) 1
29 | 60300 18-60 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Base (for use with items 30
and 31) (for 4x4 vehicles) 1 1
30 |6030018-61 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Collar (for use with items 29
and 31) (for 4x4 vehicles) 1 1
31 603 00 18-62 Driven Clutch Spring Compression Nut (for use with items 29
and 30) (for 4x4 vehicles) 1 1
32 |6030018-59 Drive Clutch Spider Removal Tool
(FOF AXA VENICIES) ettt sessssessssesssssasasssssssasssssssssassssassssassssasses 1 1
33 |6030018-63 Communication Display Module ........ 1
34 60300 18-64 Compression Gauge aNd AJAPLET ... rcveicnenneinneinsessessssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssnes 1
35 |6030018-67 Continuity Tester 1 1
36 603 0029-35 CULLEr, VaIVE SEAL, #7122 .. isssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssns 1
37 603 00 29-36 Cutter, Valve Seat #115 1
38 |6030029-38 | Wrench, T, #505 1
39 603 00 29-38 Adapter, T-Wrench 1
40 |6030018-75 Cutter, Valve Seat, 60 Degree (requires item 51)
(for Honda GX620 Gasoline Engines) 1
41 603 00 29-39 Pilot, 6.6 MM 1
42 {60300 29-40 Pilot, 6.62 MM 1
43 | 60300 29-41 Pilot, 6.65 MM 1

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-5




<

@) =T

=
]
| —

Page 12-6 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED
ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION oy | Y g
12 3 4
44 603 00 00-01 DIy MOIY LUBFICANT ouceeeieeeeeeeeiineeeseresesisesesesassesssssessesssssssssssasssssssssssesssssssssssasss 1 1 1
45 603 00 18-81 Flywheel Puller Kit (for Kawasaki Engines) 1
46 | 60300 18-83 Gauge, Carburetor Float Level
(for Honda GX620 Gasoline Engines) 1
47 160300 18-86 Gear Yoke 1 1 1
48 | 60300 18-87 Governor Shaft Installation Tool (for Kawasaki Engine Vehicles) ............... 1
49 603 00 18-89 Hydraulic Brake Adjuster (for HUV 4213) 1
50 |6030018-90 Hydrometer 1 1 1
51 603 00 18-92 Internal Retaining Ring Pliers 1 1 1
52 | 603 00 26-87 IQ Display Module (IQDM) Kit (for electric vehicles only) ... 1
(includes items 54 and 55)
53 | 60300 33-69 IQ Display Module (IQDM-P) Kit (for electric vehicles only) ........c.ceeerrenne 1
(includes items 54 and 55)
54 160300 18-94 Adaptor, Cable ..... 1
55 60300 18-95 IQDM Series 2 Cable .. 1
56 603 00 18-96 IQDM Series 1 Cable (replacement) 1
57 603 00 06-07 Liquid Gasket (transaxle case) 1 1 1
58 |6030029-92 Moly-Teflon Lubricant (4-oz. (113-gram) tube) 1
59 |6030033-70 Paint, Touch-Up - Beige .... 1 1
59 |6030033-71 Paint, Touch-Up - Black 1 1
59 |6030033-72 Paint, Touch-Up - Burgundy 1 1
59 603 00 33-73 Paint, Touch-Up - Classic Blue (Navy) 1 1
59 603 00 33-74 Paint, TOUCh-UP — DArk Gray ........ccccouecneennseunseiisesisesssessssssssssssssssssssssssssesssssssssess 1 1 1
59 |6030033-75 Paint, Touch-Up — Dark Green .......coeevenererneennens 1 1 1
59 |6030033-76 Paint, Touch-Up - Gray 1 1 1
59 |6030033-77 Paint, Touch-Up - Red 1 1 1
59 603 00 33-78 Paint, Touch-Up - Royal Blue (Pacific Blue) .. 1 1
59 603 00 33-79 Paint, TOUCH-UP = WRILE ...ttt st ssssasssasssssssssasssssssssssssesns 1 1 1
60 |6030033-80 Paint, Precedent Underbody — Gray 1 1
61 603 00 33-81 Paint Pen, Touch-Up, Precedent Underbody — Black ..........cooveeevreererrnrerrrenn. 1 1

Please refer to the maintenance and service manual
for proper tool application.

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-7




Page 12-8 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

ITEM PARTNO. | DESCRIPTION ary gpg SLTE‘E
12 3 4
62 603 00 19-10 Piston Ring Compressor Kit (FE290, FE350 and FE400 engines) ................ 1
63 603 00 19-11 Piston Ring Pliers (for Kawasaki Engines) 1
64 |6030019-13 Puller, Special Use (for Kubota D722 Diesel Engines) 1
65 |6030019-14 Retaining Ring Pliers, 45° EXTEINAL ......cvveereverrnneesnennessesssssesssesssssssssssssssssssnns 1 1 1
66 |6030019-15 Retaining Ring Pliers, 90° Internal 1 1 1
67 603 00 19-16 Safety First Card (50 per pack) 1 1 1
68 |6030019-17 Seal Puller ...... 1 1 1
69 60300 19-18 Spanner Wrench (for coil over shock front
suspension vehicles only) 1 1
70 |6030019-19 Steering Column Bearing Press Tool ...... 1 1
71 603 00 19-20 Steering Column Retaining Ring Tool 1 1
72 |603 00 19-21 Steering Wheel Puller Tool 1 1 1
73 | 6030020-07 | Tachometer (includes gasoline engine pick up lead only) .......cccouvuneuunece. 1 1
74 603 00 19-23 Tachometer Diesel Probe (for use with item 73) 1
75 603 00 19-24 Transaxle Axle Seal Tool 1
76 |60300 19-25 Transaxle Pinion Seal Tool ..... 1
77 160300 19-26 Transmission Tool Kit ........cccccouenennee. 1
78 |6030000-05 | Tune-Up Kit, All OHV (for Kawasaki Engines) (includes air filter,
spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (NOt SHOWN) ....ceuveeeernreereerirnesiisessesseseiasenes 1
79 603 00 00-35 Tune-Up Kit, Gx620 (for Honda Engines) (includes air filter,
spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (NOt SNOWN) ....coreuerecerereireiirecireceseeiseeenne 1
80 603 00 00-40 Tune-Up Kit, D722 (for Kubota Engines) (includes air filter,
oil filter, fuel filters, water separator filter) (not Shown) .......coeeeereerrrrrrennee. 1
81 603 00 36-13 Tune-Up Kit, Precedent (for FE290/350 Engines) (includes air
filter, spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (not shown) ..... 1
82 |6030042-82 Tune-Up Kit, FH680D (for Kawasaki V-Twin Engines) (includes air
filter, spark plug, oil filter, fuel filters) (not shown).. 1
83 |6030019-28 | Valve Clearance Adjuster Screw Holder (for FE290 engines only) ............. 1
84 60300 19-29 Valve Guide Driver
(for Honda GX620 Gasoline Engines) 1
85 603 00 19-30 Valve Guide Reamer (FE290, FE350, and FE400 only) 1
86 60300 19-31 Valve Guide Reamer, 6.6 mm

(for Honda GX620 Gasoline Engines)

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page 12-9




Page 12-10 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List



MAINTENANCE AND SERVICE TOOLS, CONTINUED

QTY | QTY | QTY
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION DIEsEL | GAS | ELEC

123 4

87 |6030019-27 Valve Seat Cutter Guide
88 |6030018-78 Valve Seat Cutter T-Wrench
89 |6030018-36 | Valve Seat Cutter, 45° (32 mm diameter) (for FE290 engines only) ...........
90 |6030001-00 Valve Seat Cutter, 45°/30° (35 mm diameter)
91 603 00 00-43 Valve Spring Compressor

S T (U GNPUIE I

92 | 603 0000-38 Volt Ohm Meter 1 1
93 603 00 27-87 Tool, Tensioning, Starter Generator (For gasoline vehicles) ...,

94 N/A Puller, Drive Clutch, HUV4414

95 N/A | Tool, Disassembly, Driven Clutch, HUV4414

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page 12-11






Part Number and Page

52271 86-19
52271 86-31
523 34 59-01
52334 59-03
52334 59-04
52334 59-05
52334 59-06
523 34 59-07
52334 59-09
52334 59-10
52334 59-11
52334 59-12
5233459-13
52334 59-14
52334 59-15
52334 59-16
52334 59-17
52334 59-18
52334 59-19
52334 59-20
523 34 59-21
52334 59-22
52334 59-24
52334 59-25
52334 59-26
523 34 59-27
52334 59-28
52334 59-29
52334 59-30
52334 59-31
52334 59-32
52334 59-33
52334 59-34
52334 59-35
52334 59-36
52334 59-50
523 34 59-51
52334 59-52
52334 59-53
52334 59-54
52334 59-55
523 34 59-56
523 34 59-57
523 34 59-58
52334 59-59
523 34 59-60
52334 59-61
523 34 59-62
52334 59-63
523 34 59-64
523 34 59-65
523 34 59-66
523 34 59-67
52334 59-68

6-3

1-9
11-27,11-29
1-23

1-23

1-43

11-31, 11-33
8-3

1-23

1-23

1-23

11-31, 11-33
1-11

1-21

1-39

1-39

1-43

10-3

8-5

2-3,2-5
11-37

11-37

6-3

1-3,1-5, 1-7, 1-17
1-29

1-29

1-21

1-21

1-21

1-21

1-21

1-21

1-21

11-3

11-7

1-17

511

57

4-3

57

5-9

5-3

57

1-35

57

57

5-9

5-3

5-3
11-31,11-33
59

511
11-27,11-29
57

52334 59-69
52334 59-70
52334 59-71
52334 59-72
5233459-73
52334 59-74
52334 59-75
52334 59-76
52334 59-77
52334 59-78
52334 59-79
52334 59-80
523 34 59-81
52334 59-82
52334 59-83
52334 59-84
52334 59-85
52334 59-86
523 34 59-87
523 34 59-88
52334 59-89
52334 59-90
523345991
52334 59-95
52334 59-96
52334 59-97
52334 59-98
52334 59-99
52532 82-01
5253282-02
5253282-03
52532 82-04
52532 82-05
52532 82-06
52532 82-07
52532 82-08
5253282-09
5253282-10
5253282-11
5253282-12
5253282-13
5253282-14
5253282-15
5253282-16
5253282-17
5253282-18
5253282-19
5253282-20
52532 82-21
5253282-22
5253282-23
5253282-24
5253282-25
5253282-26
52532 82-27
5253282-28

INDEX

11-27, 11-29
59

5-7,5-9

5-7

5-9

59

59

59

59

53

511
1-17,5-9
59

5-7

4-3

59

57

511

511

1-17

1-17

1-3

6-3

7-5

10-5

10-9

10-7

11-35

9-3

9-3

11-37

11-25

11-27, 11-29
11-27, 11-29
11-27
11-27, 11-29
11-27, 11-29
6-3,6-7

1-19

1-29, 11-29
1-19

1-17

11-31, 11-33
11-31, 11-33
1-45

1-45

1-45

1-45

1-45

1-39

1-39

11-37

11-37

11-37

1-45

11-27, 11-29

5253282-29
5253282-30
5253282-31
5253282-32
5253282-33
5253282-34
5253282-35
5253282-36
5253282-37
5253282-38
5253282-39
52532 82-40
52532 82-41
5253282-42
5253282-43
52532 82-44
5253282-45
52532 82-46
52532 82-47
5253282-48
52532 82-49
52532 82-51
5253282-52
5253282-53
5253282-54
5253282-55
52532 82-57
5253282-58
5253282-59
5253282-60
52532 82-61
52532 82-62
5253282-63
52532 82-64
5253282-65
52532 82-66
52532 82-67
52532 82-68
52532 82-69
5253282-70
5253282-71
5253282-72
5253282-80
52532 82-81
5253282-82
5253282-83
5253282-84
5253282-85
5253282-86
5253282-87
5253282-88
5253282-90
525328291
5253282-92
525328293
5253282-94

1-37
1-37
1-37
1-21
1-43
1-9
6-3
6-3
5-7
1-27
10-3
10-3
85
1-43
1-43
1-43
1-43
4-3
4-3
1-37
1-37
6-3
11-31,11-33
11-27,11-29
7-5
1-15
11-25
1-39
3-5
1-39
1-13
1-13
1-13
10-9
10-9
10-9
10-9
10-9
10-9
10-9
1-33
1-27
10-5
10-5
10-5
10-5
10-5
10-5
10-5
10-5
10-5
1-45
4-3
4-3
1-33
2-3,2-5

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

Page i-1



5253282-95
52532 82-96
52532 82-97
52532 82-99
52576 57-01
52576 58-01
52576 59-01
52576 60-01
52576 61-01
52576 62-01
52576 63-01
52576 64-01
52576 65-01
52576 66-01
52576 68-01
52576 69-01
52576 71-01
52576 72-01
52576 73-01
52576 74-01
52576 75-01
52576 76-01
52576 77-01
52576 78-01
52576 79-01
52576 80-01
52576 82-01
52576 83-01
52576 84-01
52576 85-01
52576 86-01
52576 87-01
52576 88-01
52576 89-01
52576 90-01
52576 91-01
52576 92-01
52576 93-01
52576 94-01
52576 95-01
52576 96-01
52576 97-01
52576 98-01
52576 99-01
52577 00-01
52577 01-01
52577 02-01
52577 03-01
52577 04-01
52577 05-01
52577 06-01
52577 07-01
52577 08-01
52577 09-01
52577 10-01
52577 11-01

Page i-2

1-31 52577 12-01
3-5 52577 13-01
3-3 52577 14-01
1-35 52577 15-01
1-35 52577 16-01
1-35 52577 17-01
5-3 52577 18-01
1-35 52577 19-01
1-17,4-7 52577 20-01
4-5 52577 21-01
4-5 52577 22-01
3-3 52577 23-01
2-3,2-5 52577 24-01
1-9 52577 25-01
5-9 52577 26-01
1-35 52577 27-01
5-9 52577 28-01
1-31 52577 29-01
1-31 52577 30-01
4-7 52577 31-01
1-3 52577 32-01
1-5 52577 33-01
1-5 52577 34-01
1-5 52577 35-01
1-5 52577 36-01
1-3 52577 37-01
1-7 52577 38-01
1-25 52577 39-01
1-19 52577 40-01
11-25 52577 41-01
1-19 52577 42-01
2-3 52577 43-01
2-3 52577 44-01
2-3 52577 45-01
2-3 52577 46-01
2-3 52577 47-01
2-3 52577 48-01
2-5 52577 49-01
2-5 52577 50-01
2-5 52577 51-01
2-5 52577 52-01
1-33 52577 53-01
1-19 52577 54-01
1-31 52577 55-01
1-3 52577 56-01
1-7 52577 57-01
1-7 52577 58-01
1-25 52577 59-01
1-25 52577 60-01
7-17 52577 61-01
7-17 52577 62-01
7-17,7-23 52577 63-01
7-15 52577 64-01
7-15 52577 65-01
7-15,7-23 52577 66-01
7-17 52577 67-01

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

INDEX

7-17,7-23
7-17
7-17,7-31
7-13,7-23
7-15

7-17

7-19
7-13,7-19
7-13
7-13,7-23
7-15

7-21

7-19

7-19

7-19

7-19

7-19

7-19

7-19

7-19

7-19

7-15

7-15

7-15

7-13

7-15

7-15
7-15,7-17
7-17

7-25
7-23,7-25, 7-29
7-23,7-25
7-25

7-21

7-21

7-13

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-25

7-29

7-29

7-29

7-19

52577 68-01
52577 69-01
52577 70-01
52577 71-01
52577 72-01
52577 73-01
52577 74-01
52577 75-01
52577 76-01
52577 77-01
52577 78-01
52577 79-01
52577 80-01
52577 81-01
52577 82-01
52577 83-01
52577 84-01
52577 85-01
52577 86-01
52577 87-01
52577 88-01
52577 89-01
52577 90-01
52577 91-01
52577 92-01
52577 93-01
52577 94-01
52577 95-01
52577 96-01
52577 97-01
52577 98-01
52577 99-01
52578 00-01
52578 01-01
52578 02-01
52578 03-01
52578 04-01
52578 05-01
52578 06-01
52578 07-01
52578 08-01
52578 09-01
52578 10-01
52578 11-01
52578 12-01
52578 13-01
52578 14-01
52578 15-01
52578 16-01
52578 17-01
52578 18-01
52578 19-01
52578 20-01
52578 21-01
52578 22-01
52578 23-01

7-15

7-31

7-23, 7-31
7-11

7-15

7-7

7-11

7-11

7-11

7-11

7-11

7-11

7-11

7-29

7-11

7-17

7-27

7-29

7-11

7-11
7-13,7-23
7-15,7-23
7-29

7-27

7-11

7-13

7-7

7-7

7-3

7-3

7-3

7-7

7-21

7-9

7-9

7-15
7-15,7-23
7-23

7-9

7-25

7-9

7-19

7-27

7-27

7-3

7-25
7-13,7-23
7-31

7-7

7-31
7-13,7-23
7-9

7-13

7-9

7-3

7-11



52578 24-01
52578 25-01
52578 26-01
52578 27-01
52578 28-01
52578 29-01
52578 30-01
52578 31-01
52578 32-01
52578 33-01
52578 34-01
52578 35-01
52578 36-01
52578 37-01
52578 38-01
52578 39-01
52578 40-01
52578 41-01
52578 42-01
52578 43-01
52578 44-01
52578 45-01
52578 46-01
52578 47-01
52578 48-01
52578 49-01
52578 50-01
52578 51-01
52578 52-01
52578 53-01
52578 54-01
52578 55-01
52578 56-01
52578 57-01
52578 58-01
52578 59-01
52578 60-01
52578 61-01
52578 62-01
52578 63-01
52578 64-01
52578 65-01
52578 66-01
52578 67-01
52578 68-01
52578 69-01
52578 70-01
52578 71-01
52578 72-01
5257873-01
52578 74-01
52578 75-01
52578 76-01
52578 77-01
52578 78-01
5257879-01

7-7
7-9
7-3
7-9
7-13
7-13,7-23
7-13
7-9
7-9
7-13
7-11
7-13
7-17
7-7
7-9
7-13
7-19
7-15,7-27
7-27
7-13
7-13
7-27
7-29
7-15

7-31
7-13
7-29
7-9
7-13,7-23
7-3
7-13
7-17
7-7
7-9
7-7
7-7
7-13
7-19
7-27

7-3
7-3
7-3
7-3
7-29
7-13
7-15
7-31
7-31
7-7
7-7
7-15,7-23
7-15
7-7
7-23

52578 80-01
52578 81-01
52578 82-01
52578 83-01
52578 84-01
52578 85-01
52578 86-01
52578 87-01
52578 88-01
52578 89-01
52578 90-01
5257891-01
52578 92-01
52578 93-01
52578 94-01
52578 95-01
52578 96-01
52578 97-01
52578 98-01
52578 99-01
52579 00-01
52579 01-01
52579 02-01
52579 03-01
52579 04-01
52579 05-01
52579 06-01
52579 07-01
52579 08-01
52579 09-01
52579 10-01
52579 11-01
52579 12-01
52579 13-01
52579 14-01
52579 15-01
52579 16-01
52579 17-01
52579 18-01
52579 19-01
52579 20-01
52579 21-01
52579 22-01
52579 23-01
52579 24-01
52579 25-01
52579 26-01
52579 27-01
52579 29-01
52579 30-01
5257931-01
52579 32-01
52579 36-01
52579 37-01
52579 38-01
52579 39-01

INDEX

7-9
7-27
7-29
7-31
7-31
7-15,7-31
7-31
7-13,7-23
7-31
7-13
7-15,7-23
7-15
7-15
7-13
7-17
7-15
7-15
7-13
7-13
7-15
7-7
7-21
7-7
7-3
7-9
7-9
7-3
7-29
7-15
7-15
7-15
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
11-35
10-3
2-3
10-3
1-37
4-3
2-3
2-5
2-5
2-5
2-5

52579 40-01
52579 41-01
52579 42-01
5257943-01
52579 44-01
52579 45-01
52579 46-01
5257947-01
52579 48-01
52579 49-01
52579 50-01
5257951-01
52579 52-01
52579 53-01
52579 54-01
52579 55-01
52579 56-01
5257957-01
52579 58-01
52579 59-01
52579 60-01
52579 61-01
52579 62-01
52579 63-01
52579 66-01
52579 67-01
52579 68-01
52579 69-01
5257970-01
5257971-01
5313081-25
5313081-75
5313082-50
5313083-36
5313083-42
5313083-43
5313083-44
5313083-53
5313083-79
5313083-98
5313095-42
5313095-43
603 00 00-01
603 00 00-03
603 00 00-05
603 00 00-33
603 00 00-34
603 00 00-35
603 00 00-38
603 00 00-40
603 00 00-43
603 00 00-51
603 00 00-61
603 00 00-78
603 00 00-93
603 00 00-94

1-27

1-27

10-3

1-23

3-5

1-43

35

11-29

1-45

1-45

8-3
11-31,11-33
5-7,11-25
3-5

11-27

11-29

11-27
11-31,11-33
2-5

11-33
5-7,11-25
11-35

1-45

11-9

9-3

1-33

1-33
11-31,11-33
1-33,3-3
1-15

1-27

1-11

1-41
23,25

2-5

2-5

2-5

1-23

1-41

1-35
7-27,8-3
8-5

12-7

12-3

12-9
2-3,2-5
2-3,2-5
12-9

12-11

12-9

12-11
8-5,11-31,11-33
85

4-5
1-41,4-3,6-3, 11-31, 11-33
11-27,11-29

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List Page i-3



603 00 00-95
603 00 00-96
603 00 00-97
603 00 01-00
603 0001-10
603 0001-13
603 0001-15
603 0001-17
603 0001-23
603 0001-30
603 0001-32
603 00 01-36
603 0001-37
603 0001-49
603 0001-57
603 0001-73
603 0001-85
603 00 02-10
603 00 02-24
603 00 02-26
603 00 02-40
603 00 02-41
603 00 02-42
603 00 02-46
603 00 02-54
603 00 02-63
603 00 02-72
603 00 02-77
603 00 03-66
603 00 04-37
603 00 04-41
603 00 04-42
603 00 04-48
603 00 04-51
603 00 04-54
603 00 04-66
603 00 05-03
603 00 05-21
603 00 05-76
603 00 06-07
603 00 06-25
603 00 06-84
603 00 07-27
603 00 07-60
603 00 07-61
603 0007-73
603 00 07-77
603 00 07-98
603 00 08-71
603 00 08-73
603 00 08-74
603 00 08-75
603 00 08-82
603 00 08-90
603 00 08-91
603 00 08-92

Page i-4

1-39, 5-9
1-39, 5-9
8-5
12-11
6-3

8-3

4-5
11-27
35

4-5

59

1-39
11-33
8-3

6-3

8-5

8-3

1-31

6-3

1-39, 1-43, 1-45
8-3

8-5

8-5

1-39
1-39
1-39
1-35
11-27,11-29
6-3

47
11-27,11-29
6-3

7-5
4-7,5-9
4-3

3-3

8-3

1-39, 1-45
6-3

12-7
1-41
53,57
6-3

6-3

6-3

1-19
1-19

4-3

55

1-29
4-3,10-3
1-17,5-3
47

6-3

57

55

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

603 00 08-97
603 00 09-24
603 00 09-76
603 00 09-93

603 00 09-94
603 00 10-00
603 00 10-67

603 00 10-68
60300 11-02

603 00 11-06
603 00 11-09
603 00 11-23

603 00 11-62

60300 11-67

60300 11-71

60300 11-74
603 00 11-75

603 00 11-83

603 00 11-95

603 00 12-88
603 00 12-89
603 00 12-92

603 00 12-98
603 00 12-99
603 00 13-00
603 00 13-06
603 00 13-07

603 00 13-08

11-29

60300 13-12
603 00 13-23
603 00 15-22
603 00 15-86
603 00 15-99
603 00 16-69
603 00 16-72
603 00 16-73
603 00 16-84
603 00 18-32
603 00 18-33
603 00 18-34
603 00 18-35
603 00 18-36
603 00 18-37
603 00 18-38
603 00 18-39
603 00 18-40
603 00 18-41

603 00 18-42
603 00 18-43
603 00 18-44
603 00 18-46
603 00 18-47
603 00 18-48
603 00 18-49
603 00 18-50

INDEX

55

11-27, 11-29
10-3

6-3

6-3

83

6-3

6-3

3-5
1-37,3-3

3-5

5-7,5-9

4-3

6-3

11-35

1-17

4-3

4-3

11-27, 11-29
11-27, 11-29
11-31,11-33
5-11,7-5
1-17,1-27,4-3,4-7, 11-37
4-7
1-9,1-25
11-37
4-3,5-3
1-39, 5-3, 5-9, 5-11, 8-3, 11-27,

5-9,5-11
10-3
53
1-7,5-7,5-9,7-5,11-27, 11-29
511
1-25
1-9
1-9
57
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-11
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-3
12-5

603 00 18-51
603 00 18-52
603 00 18-53
603 00 18-54
603 00 18-55
603 00 18-56
603 00 18-57
603 00 18-58
603 00 18-59
603 00 18-60
603 00 18-61
603 00 18-62
603 00 18-63
603 00 18-64
603 00 18-67
603 00 18-75
603 00 18-78
603 00 18-81
603 00 18-83
603 00 18-86
603 00 18-87
603 00 18-89
603 00 18-90
603 00 18-92
603 00 18-94
603 00 18-95
603 00 18-96
603 00 19-10
60300 19-11
60300 19-13
603 00 19-14
603 00 19-15
603 00 19-16
603 00 19-17
603 00 19-18
603 00 19-19
603 00 19-20
603 00 19-21
603 00 19-23
603 00 19-24
603 00 19-25
603 00 19-26
603 00 19-27
603 00 19-28
603 00 19-29
603 00 19-30
603 00 19-31
603 00 20-07
603 00 26-03
603 00 26-87
603 00 27-87
603 00 28-61
603 00 29-35
603 00 29-36
603 00 29-38
603 00 29-39

12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-11
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-11
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
12-9
1-39
12-7
12-11
1-17
12-5
12-5
12-5
12-5



603 00 29-40
603 00 29-41
603 00 29-92
603 00 30-45
603 00 30-57
603 00 31-54
603 00 32-54
603 00 33-04
603 00 33-69
603 00 33-70
603 00 33-71
603 00 33-72
603 00 33-73
603 00 33-74
603 00 33-75
603 00 33-76
603 00 33-77
603 00 33-78
603 00 33-79
603 00 33-80
603 00 33-81
603 00 33-91
603 00 33-94
603 00 33-95
603 00 34-01
603 00 34-02
603 00 34-03
603 00 34-43
603 00 34-47
603 00 34-50
603 00 34-53
603 00 34-72
603 00 34-73
603 00 34-75
603 00 34-83
603 00 35-43
603 00 35-90
603 00 36-01
603 00 36-13
603 0037-13
603 00 39-61
603 00 41-68
603 00 44-13
603 00 44-60
603 00 44-91
603 00 45-10
603 00 45-18

A

a-arm  5-7

accelerator cable

12-5
12-5
12-7
4-5
8-5
8-3
1-11,1-13,1-19, 1-21
5-9
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
12-7
1-5

1-5
1-3,1-5
1-11
1-11
1-41
1-19, 1-29
1-29
1-29
6-3
1-35
1-37
1-37
1-37, 3-3
5-7
1-21
1-19
12-9
5-9

1-11,1-13,1-19, 1-21, 1-29, 6-3

6-3

55

1-15, 1-21
4-3

1-23

1-23

11-31,11-33

accelerator pedal  4-7

accelerator pedal adjustment tool

access cove
adapter

1-19

cable (IQDM) 12-7

12-3

INDEX

adhesive, guidering  12-3
adjuster

hydraulic brake  712-7
adjuster, rockerarm  7-15
adpter, oil filter  7-13
air cleaner base  7-31
air cleaner cover  7-31

air cleaner filter cartridge  7-31

air cleaner gasket  7-23, 7-31
air cleaner knob  7-37
air filter retainer  7-31
air guide cover  7-7
alternator  7-9
anchor, trailing arm, Ih ~ 5-9
anchor, trailing arm, rh ~ 5-9
arbor 12-3
arm, rocker  7-15
armature, magneto  7-9
assembly
fuel tank vent  8-5
headlight harness  1-41
wire 8-5
axle lever, 4x4 11-27

back plate  7-7

baffle, breather 7-17
ball bearing 7-13,7-19
ball joint  5-7,11-31, 11-33
ball stud 171-27, 11-29
banjo bolt  4-3

barb, vent 8-3

barrier, heat, bed, frnt ~ 7-31
barrier, heat, bed, rear  71-37
base, air cleaner  7-31
base, seat holder 71-19
battery 6-3

battery clamp  6-3

battery discharge machine  712-3

battery spacer 6-3

battery terminal protector spray

battery thermometer 12-3
bearing 5-7,5-9

bearing and oil seal remover
bearing driver set  12-3
bearing holder, rear  5-9
bearing puller  72-3
bearing puller wedge 12-3
bearing, ball  7-13, 7-19
bed bottom  1-45

bed box 1-45

bed gate 71-45

bed latch handle  7-39

bed panel, lh  7-45

bed panel,rh  7-45

bed, latch 1-39

12-3

12-3

bell crank  7-11
belt,cvt  10-7
block 10-5
blower housing  7-7
blower housing plug  7-7
body panel, center 1-21
body, upper carburetor  7-29
bolt

banjo 4-3
boot, spark plug  7-15
bracket- brushgrd, Ih  1-5
bracket- brushgrd, rh  7-5
bracket caliper, front  4-3
bracket, cable, 4wd  171-27
bracket, control  7-11
bracket, fuel pump 7-27
bracket, hinge 1-19
bracket, light, brake  7-23
bracket, pedals 4-7
bracket, supp, steering 1-17
brake adjustment tool 72-3
brake cable release tool  72-3
brake light bracket 7-23
brake line, front  4-3
brake line, rear 4-3
brake pedal 4-7
brake pedal adjustment tool
brake pedal tension tool  712-3

brake system indicator light  6-3

brake, DOT 5 fluid  4-3
brake, park  4-5
brake, service 4-3
breather 7-17
breather baffle  7-17
breather gasket 7-17,7-23
breather tube 7-17,7-31
brush guard bracket, In  71-5
brush guard bracket, rh  7-5
brush retainer  7-3
brush set 7-3
brushgard, tube 1-3
brushguard 71-5
buckle, seat-belt  1-35
bulb, tail light 7-23
bumper

rubber 8-3
bumper, rubber 7-39
bushing

choke shaft  7-29

govcrank 7-13

lowerarm 5-7

steel 1-39

urethane 7-39

valve guide 7-15

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

12-3

Page i-5



C

cable

QDM 12-7
cable bracket, 4x4 11-27
cable, accelerator 17-31,11-33
cable, choke 17-37,11-33
cable, park brake 4-5

cable, trans, diff-lock  77-31, 11-33

cable, trans, fnr  11-31, 11-33
cables control, 4wd  11-33
cables, control, 2wd  17-317
calibration test module  72-3
caliper bracket, front  4-3
caliperrear, Ih  4-3
caliper, rear,rh  4-3
cam 10-9
cam installation tool  72-3
camshaft 7-17
cap

fuel tank 8-5

steering wheel  5-5
cap, drive  7-3
cap,end 7-3
cap, limiter  7-29
cap, oil fill  7-15
cap, plastic, wheel 2-3,2-5
cap, seatback  7-43
cap, wheel, rubber  5-7, 5-9
carburetor cover 7-7
carburetor float  7-29
carburetor float level tool  12-7
carburetor gasket, body  7-29
carburetor plug  7-29
carburetor shield  7-31
carburetor spacer  7-25
carburetor, upper body  7-29
card, safety first  72-9
cartridge, strut, front  5-11
casing clamp  7-11
charger bezel tool  12-3
choke cable 17-317,11-33
chokelink  7-11
choke shaft  7-29
choke shaft bushing  7-29
choke valve 7-29
clamp

battery 6-3

casing 7-11

hose 7-15,7-27,8-3

muffler  9-3
clevis pin  4-3
clip, wire  7-9
closeout panels, rear  1-13
clutch alignment tool  72-5
clutch removal tool  72-3

Page i-6 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

INDEX

clutch tool kit 72-5
clutch, drive  10-5
clutch, driven  10-9
column, steering  5-3
communication display module
compression gauge  12-5
compressor, pistonring  12-9
compressor, valve spring  12-11
connectingrod  7-19
continuity tester  72-5
control bracket  7-11
control cables, 2wd  17-31
control cables, 4wd  17-33
control, dash, 2wd  17-29
control, dash, 4wd  171-27
cover

access 1-19

air cleaner  7-31

airguide 7-7

carburetor 7-7

crankcase 7-13

cvt, outer 10-3

cvt, sealed 10-3

dash 1-29

electrical 6-3

oil filter  7-13

output 17-35

rocker 7-15

shifter 1-29, 11-29

starter drive  7-7
cover, steering column ~ 5-5
crank, bell  7-11
crank, governor  7-13
crankcase cover  7-13
crankcase gasket  7-13, 7-23
crankshaft  7-19
cup holder 1-29
cup holder, seat  1-19
cutter, valve seat  12-5, 12-11
cvtbelt 10-7
cvt cover gasket  10-3
cvt cover, outer 10-3
cvt cover, sealed  10-3
cvtinlethose 70-3
cylinder 7-17
cylinder head 7-15
cylinder head gasket  7-15, 7-23
cylinder, master  4-3

D

dash- control mount  7-29
dash cover 1-29
dash support  1-17
dash, storage  1-29
decal
brake fluid, dot5 3-3

crush area warning ~ 3-3
frame ground, long  3-5
hot surface warning  3-5
operation, bed latch ~ 3-3
operator, warn/instr ~ 3-5
ROPS warning  1-37, 3-3
rotating parts warning  3-5
trailer hitch  3-5
under 16 warning  1-37, 3-3
vehicle loading 3-5
warn, co,cab  1-33, 3-3
warn, gas fuel loading  3-5
winch, warning  3-5

deflector, oil  7-13

diesel tachometer probe  72-9

differential, front  17-35

dipstic gasket  7-15, 7-23

dipstick 7-13

dipstick tube 7-13

disk brake rotor  4-3

DOT 5 brake fluid  4-3

drainplug 17-35

drivecap 7-3

drive clutch  10-5

drive clutch fixed sheave tool

drive clutch holder tool  712-5

drive clutch hub puller  72-5

drive clutch puller  712-5

drive clutch spider removal tool

drive flange 10-5

drive spring  10-5

drive, starter  7-3

driven clutch  70-9

driven clutch cam puller  12-5

driven clutch puller plug  72-5

driven clutch spring compression base tool

12-5

driven clutch spring compression collar tool

12-5

driven clutch spring compression nut tool

12-5
dry moly lubricant  712-7

E

E-clip 4-5

emblem, Husqvarna  1-11
endcap 7-3

engine 7-5

engine gasket set  7-23
exhaust gasket  7-23
exhaust manifold  9-3
exhaust manifold stud ~ 7-15
exhaustvalve 7-15
extension, spring latch  7-39



F

fasciamount 1-17
fastener, push-in  6-3
fender, front, Ilh  1-21
fender, front,rh  1-21
fender, rear, Ih  1-21
fender, rear,rh  1-21
filter

inlet cover 10-3
filter, air cleaner cartridge  7-31
filter, fuel 7-27
filter, oil  7-13
filter, pre cleaner  7-31
fitting, vent  171-35
flange, drive  10-5
flange, fixed, driven  10-9
flange, sliding, drive  10-5
flange, sliding, driven  70-9
float needle valve  7-29
float, carburetor 7-29
floor plate, middle  71-15
fluid, brake, DOT5 4-3
flywheel  7-21
flywheel puller  712-7
FNR lever, transmission 171-27,11-29
fnr shifter,dash  171-27, 11-29
front diff  17-35
front suspension  5-7
fuel filter 7-27
fuel gauge sending unit  8-5
fuel line 7-27,8-3
fuel pickup tube 8-5
fuel pump 7-27
fuel pump bracket 7-27
fuel solenoid  7-27
Fuel Tank 8-5
fuel tank 8-5
fueltank cap 8-5
fuel tank strap  8-3
fuel tank vent  8-5
fuel-hour gauge 6-3

G

gasket
air cleaner  7-23, 7-31
breather 7-17,7-23
carburetor body 7-29
cover,cvt  10-3
crankcase 7-13,7-23
cylinder head 7-15, 7-23
dipstick  7-15, 7-23
exhaust 7-23
intake 7-23, 7-25
intake, manifold-carb  7-23, 7-25, 7-29
liquid 12-7

INDEX

oil adapter 7-13,7-23
rocker cover 7-15,7-23
sending unit  8-5
set, engine 7-23
taillight  7-23
gate,bed 1-45
gauge, compression  12-5
gauge, fuel-hour 6-3
gearyoke 12-7
gear, timing  7-19
governor control lever  7-11
governor crank  7-13
governor crank bushing  7-13
governor shaft installation tool  712-7
governor shaft retainer  7-13
governor spool  7-17
grip tape, accelerator pad  4-7
grommet 7-9,8-5
ground terminal  7-9
guard, brush  1-5
guide
valve seat cutter 12-71
guide ring adhesive  12-3

H

halfshaft, front  11-25
halfshaft, front, 4x4 11-25
halfshaft, rear 17-25
halfshaft, rear, 4x4 11-25
handle, bed latch  7-39
harness, headlight  7-41
harness, main  6-3, 6-7
head, cylinder  7-15
headlamp  7-41
headlight harness  1-41
heat shield 7-37

heat shield, exhaust  7-37
heat shield, front  1-31
heat shield, rear  7-31
hinge seat plate  7-43
hinge, bracket  7-79
hitch, channel 1-7
holder, bearing, rear  5-9
holder, cup 7-29

hose clamp  7-15, 7-27
hose, cvt, inlet  70-3
hose, fuel 7-27,8-3
hose, vent, front diff  17-35
housing, blower 7-7
housing, starter  7-3
hub, wheel, front  5-7, 5-9
hydraulic brake adjuster  712-7
hydrometer 12-7

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

I

insulator  7-9

intake gasket  7-23, 7-25
intake manifold  7-25
intake valve 7-15

intake, carburetor-manifold, gasket  7-23, 7-25,

7-29
intermediate shaft 5-3
internal retaining ring pliers  12-7
1Q display module (IQDM) 12-7

J
jet, main, 0-5000 ft (0-1500m) 7-29
jet, main, 5000-9000 ft (1500-2700m)  7-29
jet, main, 9000-up ft (2700m-up) 7-29
joint

ball 5-7,11-31,11-33
jumper, oil presssure switch  6-3

K

keeper, valve 7-15

key switch  6-3

key switch spacer 6-3

key, cam  10-9

key, timing 7-19

key, woodruff  7-19

keyswitch nut  6-3

kit

backlite 1-33

brake pedal adjustment tool 72-3
brushgrd, tube 7-3
brushguard 71-5
bushing & seal, magneto side 7-17
canopy 1-33

carburetor overhaul  7-29
cover bolt  17-35

door 1-33

external retaining ring  17-35
front receiver 1-7
gearcase assembly  77-35
idle mixture  7-29

idle speed  7-29

input cover 171-35

internal retainingring  17-35
1Q display module (IQDM)  12-7
needle &seat 7-29

open differential  77-35
piniongear 17-35
receiver,rear 1-9

ring gear bolt  17-35
rops,Ih  1-37

rops,rh  1-37
screw & washer  7-9

seal 171-35

skid plate, front  7-25

Pagei-7



skidplate, rear 1-27
stub shaft  171-35
taillight hardware  7-23
tune-up 12-9
knob, air cleaner  7-31
knob, black  171-27,11-29
knob, forward/reverse 11-27, 11-29

L

label

emissions  7-7
latch 1-29
latch plate mount  7-39
latch plate, tilt bed  7-39
latch, bed  7-39
lateral link spacer  5-9
lat-link, front ~ 5-9
lat-link, rear  5-9
lens, taillight ~ 7-23
lever, axle, 4x4 11-27
lever, governor control  7-11
lever, trans, FNR  11-27,11-29
light

oil 6-3
light, indicator, brake sys  6-3
limitercap  7-29
line, fuel 7-27,8-3
link, choke 7-11
link, throttle 7-11
liquid gasket 12-7
low oil warning light  6-3
lubricant, dry moly  12-7
lubricant, moly-teflon  72-7
lugnut 2-3,2-5

M

magneto armeture  7-9
main harness  6-3, 6-7
manifold, exhaust 9-3
manifold, intake  7-25
master cyliner 4-3
meter, voltohm  12-71
module

calibration test  72-3

communication display  12-5
moly-teflon lubricant  72-7
motor, starter  7-3
mount, fascia  1-17
mount, latch plate  7-39
mount, seat back 1-17
muffler  9-3
muffler clamp  9-3

N

Never Seeze lubricating compound

Page i-8 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

INDEX

nozzle, carburetor, standard  7-29
nut, keyswitch  6-3
nut, lug 2-3,2-5

o

oil adapter gasket  7-13, 7-23
oil deflector 7-13
oildrainplug 7-17
oilfillcap 7-15

oil filter  7-13

oil filter adapter 7-13

oil filter cover  7-13
oilplug 7-13

oil pressure switch  7-17
oil pressure switch jumper  6-3
oilpump 7-13

oil pump screen  7-13

oil warning light, low  6-3
output cover 17-35

P

paint, touch-up  12-7

panel
body, center 1-21
body, lh 1-21
body, rh  1-21
closeout, center 1-13
closeout,rh  7-13
front,bed 1-45

panel, bed, Ih  7-45

panel, bed,rh  7-45

panel, closeout, rear  1-13

park brake 4-5

park brake cable 4-5

pedal bracket 4-7

pedal group 4-7

pedal, accelerator 4-7

pedal, brake 4-7

pin, clevis 4-3

pin, piston  7-19

piston 7-19

piston ring compressor  12-9

piston ring pliers  12-9

piston, pin  7-19

pivot, rockerarm  7-15

plate
electrical 6-3
latch 7-39

plate, back 7-7
plate, floor, middle 7-15
plate, hinge, seat  1-43
plate, skid, rear 1-27
plate-access-mount  1-25
pliers

internal retaining ring  12-7

pistonring 12-9

retaining ring  12-9
plug

driven clutch puller  12-5

tube 1-3
plug, blower, housing  7-7
plug, carburetor 7-29
plug, drain  171-35
plug, oil  7-13
plug, oil drain  7-17
plug, sprak  7-15
powertrain subframe  7-5
pre cleaner filter  7-31
press weldment  12-5
prop shaft, 4x4 11-37
propshaft 11-37
propshaft, center, 4x4 11-37
propshaft, front, 4x4  11-37
propshaft, rear, 4x4  11-37

protector spray, battery terminal  72-3

puller
bearing 12-3
clutch 12-3

drive clutch  12-5
drive clutch hub  12-5
driven clutchcam 12-5
flywheel 12-7

seal 12-9
special use tool  12-9
pullrod, compression spring  4-7
pump, fuel 7-27
pump, oil  7-13

push rod, exhaust  7-15
push rod, intake  7-15

R

rack, steering  5-3

reamer, valve guide  712-9
receiver,rear 1-9
regulator  7-9

remover, bearing and oil seal  12-3
retainer, air filter  7-31
retainer, brush  7-3
retainer, governor shaft  7-13
retainer, valve  7-15
retaining ring pliers  12-9
retractor, seat-belt  7-35
ring gear,gear,ring 17-35
ringset 7-19

ring set, oversize  7-19
ring, retaining  7-3

ring, retaining, ext  5-7
ring, snap, external  10-9
rockerarm 7-15
rocker arm adjuster  7-15
rocker arm pivot  7-15



rocker cover 7-15

rocker cover gasket  7-15, 7-23
rocker switch (lights)  7-41
rod, connecting  7-19

rod, connection, under sized  7-19
rod, push, exhaust  7-15

rod, push, intake  7-15

ROPS cross tube, top  1-37
ROPS warning decal  71-37, 3-3
ROPS,Ih  1-37

ROPS,rh  1-37

rotor, disc, brake  4-3

S

safety firstcard  12-9

screen, oil pump  7-13

screen, rotating  7-21

screw, valve clearance adjuster  12-9

seal
bulb 7-79
choke & throttle shaft  7-29
dipstick tube  7-13, 7-23
governor shaft  7-13, 7-23
oring, crankcase cover  7-13, 7-23
oring, oil pump  7-13,7-23
oring, oil pump screen  7-13, 7-23
oil, magneto side 7-17,7-23
oil, pto side  7-13,7-23
valve 7-15,7-23

seal puller 12-9

seat back mount 1-17

seat back, bench  7-43

seat belt buckle 71-35

seat belts  7-35

seat bottom, bench  7-43

seat holder base 1-719

seat, spring, drive  10-5

seatback cap 7-43

seat-belt retainer  7-35

sending unit, fuel gauge  8-5

service brake  4-3

shaft, choke 7-29

shaft, intermediate  5-3

shaft, retention, front, 2wd  5-7

shaft, throttle  7-29

shield, carburetor  7-31

shield, exhaust, heat  7-317

shifter cover 1-29, 11-29

shifter, 4x4 11-27

shifter, dash, fnr  11-27,11-29

shifter, diff  11-27,11-29

shim, bearing end play  7-19

shock absorber, rear  5-11

shocks, front, std ~ 5-11

shocks, rear, std  5-11

skid plate, rear 1-27

INDEX

sleeve, a-arm  5-7
sleeve, link, short  5-9
solenoid, fuel 7-27
solenoid, starter  7-9
spacer 11-29
key switch  6-3
spacer, battery  6-3
spacer, carburetor  7-25
spacer, lat-link ~ 5-9
spacer, throttle  7-29
spanner wrench  12-9
sparkplug 7-15
spark plug boot  7-15
spool, governor 7-17
spray, battery terminal protector 712-3
spring
drive 10-5
driven clutch, cvtech  10-9
governor 7-11
governoridle 7-11
governor link  7-11
pedal 4-7
valve 7-15
spring mounting stud  171-27, 11-29
starter drive cover  7-7
starter housing  7-3
starter motor  7-3
starter solenoid  7-9
starter, drive  7-3
steel bushing  7-39
steering 5-3
steering column  5-3
steering column bearing press tool  72-9
steering column cover  5-5
steering column retaining ring tool  12-9
steeringrack 5-3
steering support bracket 1-17
steering wheel  5-5
steering wheel puller tool  712-9
stem, valve 2-3, 2-5
stopper, drive  10-5
strap, ac mounting  7-317
strap, fuel tank  8-3
strap, starter 7-3
strur cartridge, front  5-11
strut, lh  5-7
strut,rh  5-7
stud, ball  17-27, 11-29
stud, exhaust manifold 7-15
stud, mtg, spring  11-27, 11-29
stud, oil filter adapter 7-13
stud, rockerarm, 7-15
subframe, powertrain = 7-5
support, dash  1-17
suspension, front  5-7
suspension, rear  5-9

2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP lllustrated Parts List

swingarm  5-9

switch

key 6-3
light rocker  1-41

switch, oil pressure  7-17

T

tachometer 12-9

tachometer probe, diesel  712-9
tail light bulb  7-23

taillight  7-23

taillight assembly  7-23
taillight base  1-23

taillight gasket  7-23
taillight hardware kit 7-23
taillightlens  7-23

tank, fuel 8-5

tape, grip, accelerator pad  4-7
tappet, valve 7-15,7-17
terminal, ground  7-9

tester, continuity  12-5

thermometer, battery  72-3
throttle link  7-77

throttle shaft  7-29

throttle spacer 7-29

throttle valve  7-29

tiewrap 1-41,4-3,6-3,11-31,11-33
timing gear  7-19

tire assembly, black  2-5

tire, mud  2-5
tires 2-5
tool

accelerator pedal adjustment  72-3

belt tensioning, starter/generator  12-11

brake adjustment  712-3

brake cable release 12-3

brake pedal adjustment  12-3

brake pedal tension  12-3

cam installation  72-3

carburetor float level  12-7

charger bezel 12-3

clutch alignment  712-5

cT-wrench  12-5

drive clutch fixed sheave 12-5

drive clutch holder 72-5

drive clutch spider removal  12-5

driven clutch spring compression base
12-5

driven clutch spring compression collar
12-5

driven clutch spring compression nut  12-5

governor shaft installation  72-7

puller, special use  12-9

steering column bearing press  12-9

steering column retaining ring  72-9

steering wheel puller  712-9

Page i-9



transaxle axle seal  12-9

transaxle pinion seal  12-9

transmission  12-9

valve guide driver  12-9

valve seat cutter 12-5
tool kit, clutch  12-5
touch-up paint  12-7
trailing arm anchor, Ih ~ 5-9
trailing arm anchor, rh ~ 5-9
trailingarm,Ilh  5-9
trailingarm,rh ~ 5-9
transaxle axle seal tool  12-9
transaxle pinion seal tool  72-9
transaxle, 2wd  77-3
transaxle, 4wd  11-7
transmission tool  72-9
tube

fuel pickup  8-5
tube, breather 7-17, 7-31
tube, dipstick  7-13
tune-up kit 72-9
T-wrench tool  12-5

V)

upright, rear  5-9
upright,rh  5-7
urethane bushing 7-39

\')

valve clearance adjuster screw
valve guide bushing  7-15
valve guide driver tool  12-9
valve guide reamer  12-9
valve keeper  7-15

valve retainer 7-15

valve seat cutter  12-5, 12-11
valve seat cutter guide  12-11
valve seat cutter tool  12-5
valve seat t-wrench  12-171
valve spring  7-15

valve spring compressor  12-11
valve stem 2-3,2-5

valve tappet  7-15, 7-17
valve, choke 7-29

valve, exhaust 7-15

valve, float needle  7-29
valve, intake  7-15

valve, throttle  7-29
ventbarb 8-3

vent fitting  17-35

vent hose, front diff  17-35
volt ohm meter 12-11

w

warning light, low oil ~ 6-3

Pagei-10 2009 HUV 4214, HUV 4414, and HUV 4414-XP Illustrated Parts List

INDEX

wedge, bearing puller  72-3
weldment

press 12-5
wheel 2-3,2-5
wheel cap, plastic  2-3,2-5
wheel cap, rubber  5-7, 5-9
wheel hub, front  5-7
wheel hub, rear 5-9
wheel, alloy 2-3,2-5
wheel, front  2-3
wheel, rear 2-5
wheel, steering  5-5
wire asm, ground, taillight  7-23
wire assembly  8-5
wireclip  7-9
wire harness, headlight  7-47
wrap, tie 1-41,4-3,6-3,11-31,11-33
wrench, spanner  12-9

Y

yoke, gear 12-7



	CONTENTS
	SECTION 9 EXHAUST SYSTEM
	SECTION 10 CLUTCHES
	SECTION 11 DRIVETRAIN COMPONENTS
	SECTION 12 MAINTENANCE & SERVICE TOOLS



